TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:

KULA HIGHWAY REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

1110000111

PROJECT NO.: 37CD-01-02M

Net Length of Project: 9.50 Miles

ISLAND:

Maui

DISTRICT: Makawao

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 30, 2002

BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2002

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days

FONG CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DWISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
√202.0440 √	Removal of Existing Headwall (4 Structures)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00
√203.0100 ✓	Roadway Excavation	1,627	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$138,295.00	\$60.00	\$97,620.00	\$60.00	\$97,620.00
✓203.0200 ✓	Borrow Excavation	1,939	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$116,340.00	\$38.00	\$73,682.00	\$75.00	\$145,425.00
√209.0100 ✓	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
√ 401.0400 ✓	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	450	TONS	\$220.00	\$99,000.00	\$403.00	\$181,350.00	\$225.00	\$101,250.00
√503.0020 √	Concrete for Drainage Systems (Class A) (22 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	Ľ.S.	\$56,500.00	L.S.	\$44,000.00
√508.0100 ✓	Cement Rubble Masonry Headwall	199	C.Y.	\$700.00	\$139,300.00	\$511.00	\$101,689.00	\$1,100.00	\$218,900.00
√ 603.1010 √	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	55	L.F.	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$247.00	\$13,585.00	\$650.00	\$35,750.00
√ 603.2000 √	Cleaning of Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
√ 603.2080 √	18-Inch Corrogated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	6	L.F.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
√603.2086√	30-Inch Corrogated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	6	L.F.	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
√603.2088√	36-Inch Corrogated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	5	L.F.	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00 <u> </u>
√ 603.2092 √	48-Inch Corrogated Metal Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.109-Inch	5	L.F.	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$730.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
√604.4240 √	Adjusting Inlet Frame	1	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
√604,4550 ✓	Adjusting Water Valve Frame and Cover	1	EA.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
				[06416- 4	

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:

KULA HIGHWAY REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PROJECT NO.: 37CD-01-02M

Net Length of Project: 9.50 Miles

ISLAND:

Maui

DISTRICT: Makawao

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 30, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2002

FONG CONSTRUCTION
CO INC

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

COMPLETION	TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days						:		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
√ 604.5000 √	Type 61614B Grated Drop Inlet, 4 ft. to 4.99 ft.	2	EĀ.	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,760.00	\$17,520.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
√606.3111 √	Guardrail Type 3 - Single with Steel Post	3,955	L.F.	\$60.00	\$237,300.00	\$60.00	\$237,300.00	\$90.00	\$355,950.00
√ 606.7205 √	Terminal Section, Type "FLEAT -350"	19	EA.	\$5,160.00	\$98,040.00	\$5,190.00	\$98,610.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00
√ 606.7210 √	Terminal Section, Type A	27	EA.	\$9,840.00	\$265,680.00	\$9,910.00	\$267,570.00	\$4,000.00	\$108,000.00
√ 609.7200 √	Gutter, Type 7	19,737	L.F.	\$25.00	\$493,425.00	\$55.00	\$1,085,535.00	\$50.00	\$986,850.00
√611.0100 v	Hand-Laid Riprap	16	C.Y.	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$522.00	\$8,352.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
√612.0200 √	Grouted Rubble Paving Slope Protection	3	C.Y.	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
√ 621.4700 √	Type II Object Marker	2	EA.	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$49.00	\$98.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
√ 621.5000 √	Relocation of Existing Sign	26	EA.	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$218.00	\$5,668.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00
√ 621.7110√	Construction Sign with Two Posts	6	EA.	\$960.00	\$5,760.00	\$970.00	\$5,820.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
√ 645.2000 √	Additional Police Officers and/or Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00	F.A.	\$60,000.00
√652.0100√	Cold Planing	200	S.Y.	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
√699.1000√	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$130,000.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	L.S.	\$224,200.00
	Sum of All Items				\$2,011,340.00		\$2,537,329.00		\$2,601,445.00
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			Sheet No. 2	of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KULA HIGHWAY REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PROJECT NO.: 37CD-01-02M

Net Length of Project: 9.50 Miles

ISLAND:

Maui

DISTRICT: Makawao

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - May 30, 2002

BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2002

FONG CONSTRUCTION	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC
CO. INC.	

DFELLOW BROS., INC. DEPA

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

COMPLETION	N TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum of Items (brought forward)				\$2,011,340.00		\$2,537,329.00		\$2,601,445.00
	A. Hawaii Products								
	B. In-State Contractor						,		
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$2,011,340.00		\$2,537,329.00		\$2,601,445.00
	* Diddlesses asis at a				·				
	* Bidder was rejected								
			:						
		•							
	Project Manager: Sean Hiraoka								
	Date: July 5, 2002			:					
]		Sheet No. 3	of 2 Chapte